

केंद्रीय भंडारण निगम (एक नवरत्न सीपीएसई)



CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION (A NAVRATNA CPSE)

सं: के. भ. नि./क्षे. का. – मुंबई/व्या.-सामो-टैरीफ/डिस्ट्रीपार्क(85408)/2025-26/

01.10.2025

प्रबंधक केंद्रीय भंडारण निगम, सीएफएस – डिस्ट्रीपार्क नवी मुंबई

विषय: दिनांक 01.10.2025 से सीएफएस – डिस्ट्रीपार्क में टैरीफ कार्यान्वयन के संबंध में | संदर्भ : पत्र संख्या के. भ. नि./क्षे. का. – मुंबई/व्या.-सामो-टैरीफ/डिस्ट्रीपार्क(85408)/2025-26/ दिनांक 01.04.2025

महोदय,

संदर्भित पत्र और सामो द्वारा ईमेल दिनांक 17.09.2025 के माध्यम से किए गए अनुरोध के अनुसार, सीएफएस – डिस्ट्रीपार्क में विभिन्न संचालनों (operations) के लिए लागू मौजूदा टैरीफ की अवधि को बढ़ाने हेतु सक्षम प्राधिकरण की स्वीकृति प्रदान की जाती है। मौजूदा टैरीफ को छ: (6)माह अर्थात 01.10.2025 से 31.03.2026 तक बढ़ाया जा रहा है तथा इसकी समीक्षा लागू करने की तिथि से 5 माह बाद की जाएगी। टैरीफ को सभी उपयोगकर्ताओं को भी सूचित किया जा सकता है।

टैरीफ को सॉफ़्टवेयर सिस्टम में भी अपलोड किया जाए और उपयोगकर्ताओं पर टैरीफ लगाते समय सख्ती से मॉनिटर करें। इसकी एक हार्ड कॉपी संबंधित कैशियर और कार्यरत सहायक को भी उपलब्ध कराई जाए।

सादर

रोहित उपाध्याय प्रबंधक (स्रामान्य)

प्रतिलिपि:

1. समूह महाप्रबंधक (वाणि ज्य), के. भ. नि., निगमित कार्यालय, नई दिल्ली |

2. महाप्रबंधक (बित्त), के. भ. नि., क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय, मुंबई |

3. मेसर्स कोनेक्स टर्मिनल प्राइवेट लिमिटेड ई-609, टॉवर- 11, एल एंड टी सीवुड्स, ग्रैंड सेंट्रल, सीवुड्स, नवीं मुंबई - 400706

क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय, मुंबई, सेक्टर 25, तुर्भे रेलवे स्टेशन के पास, वाशी, नवी मुंबई – 400703 Regional Office, Mumbai, Sector 25, Near Turbhe Railway Station, Vashi. Navi Mumbai – 400703











केंद्रीय भंडारण निगम (एक नवरत्न सीपीएसई)



CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION (A NAVRATNA CPSE)

No: CWC/RO-Mum/Buss-SAMO-Tariff/ DPark(78914)/2025-26/

01.10.2025

The Manager Central Warehousing Corporation, CFS - DistriPark Navi Mumbai

Sub: Tariff for implementation wef 01.10.2025 at CFS - DistriParkreg. Letter No. CWC/RO-Mum/Buss-SAMO-Tariff/DPark(78914)/2025-26/

dated 01.04.2025.

Sir,

Approval of the Competant Authority is hereby conveyed for extension of proposed tariff as requested by SAMO vide its email dated 17.09.2025 for various operations to be carried out at CFS - DistriPark. The tariff is extended for 06 months i.e w.e.f. 01.10.2025 to 31.03.2026 with due notice to the users. The same may be reviewed after 05 month from the date of implementation of the tariff.

The tariffs may be loaded into software system also and be strictly monitored while assessing charges of users. A hard copy of this may be made available to concerned cashier and dealing assistant as well.

Yours faithfully

Rehit Upadhya Manager (General)

Copy to:

- 1. The Group General Manager (Commercial), CWC, CO, New Delhi.
- 2. The General Manager (Finance), CWC, Regional Office, Mumbai.
- 3. M/s Conex Terminal Pvt. Ltd., E-609, Tower-II, L&T Seawoods, Grand Central. W Seawoods, Navi Mumbai-400706.

क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय, मुंबई, सेक्टर 25, तुर्भे रेलवे स्टेशन के पास, वाशी, नवी मुंबई – 400703 Regional Office, Mumbai, Sector 25, Near Turbhe Railway Station, Vashi, Navi Mumbai – 400703









Central Warehous	ing Corporation	
CFS -Dis	triPark	
General	Tariff	
W.e.f. 01.	Association mat	
IMPO		
Loaded Containers Storage Charges (FCL)	KIS	
Period	20 FT	40 FT
1st to 3rd Day	550	1100
4 th to 6 th Day	700	1400
7th to 9th Day	1000	2000
10 th to 12 th Day	1350	2700
10 to 12 Day 13 th to 15 th Day	1550	3100
		·
16 th to 20 th Day	1750	3500
21st to 25 th Day	2000	4000
26st to 30 th Day	2500	5000
31st to 45 th Day	3000	6000
46th to 90th Day	5000	10000
91th 180th Days	7500	15000
181th and above	10000	20000
Note: 1. Loaded Container Storage charges on Reefer or HAZ normal rate. 2 Ground Rent for Flat Rack (ODC), Open Top (ODC) 15th 350% & Above 15th 400% of normal rate, of the manual rate) containers will be levied at 1st t	
3. Ground rent for 45 Ft container will be 1.25 times of		
Item wise LCL Cargo Storage Charges		
Storage charges for LCL - Normal Cargo		E
1st Week (Min Rs. 4200))	500 Rs. Sq.Mtr per week	
2nd Week (Min Rs. 4900)	700 Rs. Sq.Mtr per week	
3rd Week (Min Rs. 5950)	850 Rs. Sq.Mtr per week	
4th Week (Min Rs. 7000)	1000 Rs. Sq.Mtr per week	
5th Week Onwards (Min Rs. 9100)	1300 Rs. Sq.Mtr per week	
Minimum of 7 Sq.Mtr per item will be charged)		
Note: 1. For Hazardous LCL the storage charges is tw	ice the storage charges for gener	al cargo and ODC
Will be 3 times of the normal rate.		
2. Minimum Area will be 07 sq mt.		
H & T (Box Rate for Imports)		
Loaded Delivery (Factory Destuffing)		



Transportation of Loaded Container from JNPCT / GTI / NSICT / NSIGT / BMCTPL to CWC DIstripark, CFS, Stacking in CFS Yard, Grounding of Container for custom examination and	20 FT	40 FT
Loading the Container on Party's Vehicle.		
a) For DRY containers & GP/DV/HC/TK/ OT(In Gauge)/ RF Dry C	Containers.	
For Gross Weight Upto 25 MT	10500	16500
For Gross Weight Above 25 MT	12800	21500
b) For Out-of-Gauge (OOG/ODC) Cargo on Flat Rack/Open Top Co	ontainers	
For Gross Weight Upto 25 MT	15500	25500
For Gross Weight Above 25 MT	17500	30500
c) For Reefers : to be Transported on a Genset Mounted Vehicle		
For Gross Weight Upto 25 MT	14500	24500
For Gross Weight Above 25 MT	16500	29500
NOTE:		
1. Usage of Low Bed Trailer, heavy forklift, crance, hydra will be cl		
2. Charges for 45 FT contaner will be at 1.25 times of 40 FT containe		
De-Stuffed Delivery (Dock De-Stuffing)		
Transportation of Loaded Container from JNPCT / GTI / NSICT		
/ NSIGT / BMCTPL to CWC DIstripark, CFS, Stacking in CFS		
Yard, Grounding of Container for custom examination and		95-7-40-96
Stacking the Empty container at CWC Distripark, CFS Yard.	20 FT	40 FT
(Repositioning of Empty Container to Liner Depot & Off Loading		
Charges of Empty Yard will be additionally applied)		
a) For DRY containers & GP/DV/HC/TK/ OT(In Gauge)/ RF Dry C	Containers	
For Gross Weight Upto 25 MT	13500	20500
For Gross Weight Above 25 MT	15800	25500
b) For Out-of-Gauge (OOG/ODC) Cargo on Flat Rack/Open Top Co	ntainers	
For Gross Weight Upto 25 MT	18500	29200
For Gross Weight Above 25 MT	20500	34500
c) For Reefers : to be Transported on a Genset Mounted Vehicle		
For Gross Weight Upto 25 MT	17500	28500
For Gross Weight Above 25 MT	19500	33500
Cargo Delivery Charges (FCL/LCL/Bonded)		20000
Loading of Cargo to Party's vehicle using Labour and/or 3MT	7977#4.#17 (Miles)	500 ASSESSOR
Fork Lift.	180 Rs.	Per MT
Minimum Billing for 7 MT	1260 Rs. Minimum	
Note: Min. Rs. 2000 per box in case of FCL	1200 1451 1	
Customs Examination / Re-Working		
Destuffing operation, if carried out as per the request of consignee/Li	ines & Re-stuffing	the cargo often
	mes, & re-sturning	the cargo after
custom examination.		
custom examination.	20 FT	40 FT
custom examination Order - below 25%	20 FT 2000	40 FT 4000



	5000	72222	
(a) Custom examination under CIU	6000	12000	
(b) Charges for Scrap Cargo examination	9000	12000	
(c) facilliation charges for videography	6000	6000	
Scanning Related Charges (In case containers are selected by customs for scanning) (Import / Export)	20 FT	40 FT	
For FCL containers	3500	4500	
For LCL containers	1000 Rs. per	BoE / Item	
Scanning Vehicle Detention Charges at Scanner (Rescanning)	4000	6000	
Hazardus Charges (import /Export)	20 FT	40 FT	
For FCL containers	4500	9000	
For LCL containers	500 BOE/ITEM	500 BOE/ITEM	
Import LCL Hub Operation	20 FT	40 FT	
Shifting/Carting of Cargo within the Shed	120 Rs.		
Stuffing of Import LCL Container	2000	4000	
Fuel Surcharges	650	1300	
Energy Surcharges	200	400	
Survey Charges	300	600	
Documentation processing	150	300	
Note - Lolo charges will be included in Import cycle.			
Import / Export Weighment	20 FT	40 FT	
FCL - Weighment Charges	1800	2000	
FCL weighment Charges ODC, FR, FT	3000	3000	
Weighment charges for shifting on party vehicle	500	1000	
Weighment charges for empty loaded truck	300 Per Truck	300 Per Truck	
Weighment charges for VGM	1200	2400	
General Charges for All Import		_ 100	
Import FCL			
	20 FT	40 FT	
Fuel & Energy Surcharge	1500	3000	
Facility Management Charges	3800	7600	
Survey Fee	500	1000	
Documentation Charges	950	1900	
House Keeping Charges	550	1100	
Admin charges	1000	2000	
Port Handling Charges	250	500	
Container Tracking charges	150	300	
Fuel Escalation Charges"	350	750	
Congestion Surcharge	1500	3000	
Weighment	1200	2000	
EIR Charges	150	250	
Monitoring And Security Charges - Import	2000	4000	
Facilitation Charges	Case to C		
Statutory Risk Coverage Charges	Rs. 0.25 Per 1000/- o		
Custom Examination		If any	



Scanning If Yes than scanning charges	If any	
Ground rent	If any	
General Charges for All LCL Delivery		
Particulars	PER CBM	PER ITEM
LCL Handling Charges	5200	
Facilitation Charges	7500	
Destuffing & Deconsolidation Charges	1250	
Segregation Charges	950	-
LCL Movement Charges	1350	
LCL Cargo Loading Charges	500	
import Documentation Charges / per Bill of entry		5000
Survey Fee	7.	2500
Weighment Charges	-	500
Admin Charges		1500
House Keeping Charges		1500
LCL Facility & Management	7.	2500
Power & Fuel Surcharges	12	3500
Insurance	-	2500
monitoring and security	-	3000
Fumigation Charges	(#04)	3000
Custom Examination Charges	case to case basis	case to case basis
Custom Examination Charges Auction Charges Auction charges as details hereunder are applicable on the	case to case basis	case to case basis
Custom Examination Charges Auction Charges Auction charges as details hereunder are applicable on the Longstanding Containers / Cargo for which Auction proceedings have been initiated by CWC DIstripark, CFS:-	case to case basis	case to case basis
Custom Examination Charges Auction Charges Auction charges as details hereunder are applicable on the Longstanding Containers / Cargo for which Auction proceedings have been initiated by CWC DIstripark, CFS:-	Rs. 10000 Rs. 1	
Custom Examination Charges Auction Charges Auction charges as details hereunder are applicable on the Longstanding Containers / Cargo for which Auction proceedings have been initiated by CWC DIstripark, CFS:- For LCL For FCL		Per BOE/Item
Custom Examination Charges Auction Charges Auction charges as details hereunder are applicable on the Longstanding Containers / Cargo for which Auction proceedings have been initiated by CWC DIstripark, CFS:- For LCL For FCL Late Delivery Charges	Rs. 10000 Rs. 1	Per BOE/Item
Custom Examination Charges Auction Charges Auction charges as details hereunder are applicable on the Longstanding Containers / Cargo for which Auction proceedings have been initiated by CWC DIstripark, CFS:- For LCL For FCL Late Delivery Charges FCL Containers staying beyond the 60 Days	Rs. 10000 Rs. 1	Per BOE/Item r Container
Custom Examination Charges Auction Charges Auction charges as details hereunder are applicable on the Longstanding Containers / Cargo for which Auction proceedings have been initiated by CWC DIstripark, CFS:- For LCL For FCL Late Delivery Charges FCL Containers staying beyond the 60 Days LCL staying beyond the 30 to 60 Days	Rs. 10000 Rs. 1 Rs 10000 Pe	Per BOE/Item r Container er TEU
Custom Examination Charges Auction Charges Auction charges as details hereunder are applicable on the Longstanding Containers / Cargo for which Auction proceedings have been initiated by CWC DIstripark, CFS:- For LCL For FCL Late Delivery Charges FCL Containers staying beyond the 60 Days LCL staying beyond the 30 to 60 Days LCL staying beyond the 61 Days	Rs. 10000 Rs. 1 Rs 10000 Pe 6000 Pe 5000/- Pe 10000/- Pe	Per BOE/Item r Container or TEU or ITEM er ITEM
Custom Examination Charges Auction Charges Auction charges as details hereunder are applicable on the Longstanding Containers / Cargo for which Auction proceedings have been initiated by CWC DIstripark, CFS:- For LCL For FCL Late Delivery Charges FCL Containers staying beyond the 60 Days LCL staying beyond the 30 to 60 Days LCL staying beyond the 61 Days Note:- Auction process charges will be applicable after 45 days in	Rs. 10000 Rs. 1 Rs 10000 Per 6000 Per 5000/- Per 10000/- Per LCL & FCL as well as	Per BOE/Item r Container or TEU or ITEM er ITEM
Custom Examination Charges Auction Charges Auction charges as details hereunder are applicable on the Longstanding Containers / Cargo for which Auction proceedings have been initiated by CWC DIstripark, CFS:- For LCL For FCL Late Delivery Charges FCL Containers staying beyond the 60 Days LCL staying beyond the 30 to 60 Days LCL staying beyond the 61 Days Note:- Auction process charges will be applicable after 45 days in CUSTOM BOND WAREHOUSE HANDLING & TRANSPORTA	Rs. 10000 Rs. 1 Rs 10000 Per 6000 Per 5000/- Per 10000/- Per LCL & FCL as well as	Per BOE/Item r Container or TEU or ITEM er ITEM
Custom Examination Charges Auction Charges Auction charges as details hereunder are applicable on the Longstanding Containers / Cargo for which Auction proceedings have been initiated by CWC DIstripark, CFS:- For LCL For FCL Late Delivery Charges FCL Containers staying beyond the 60 Days LCL staying beyond the 30 to 60 Days LCL staying beyond the 61 Days Note:- Auction process charges will be applicable after 45 days in CUSTOM BOND WAREHOUSE HANDLING & TRANSPORTA Storage Charges (min. of 5 M² will be charged)	Rs. 10000 Rs. 1 Rs 10000 Per 6000 Per 5000/- Per 10000/- Per LCL & FCL as well as	Per BOE/Item r Container or TEU or ITEM er ITEM s.
Custom Examination Charges Auction Charges Auction charges as details hereunder are applicable on the Longstanding Containers / Cargo for which Auction proceedings have been initiated by CWC DIstripark, CFS:- For LCL For FCL Late Delivery Charges FCL Containers staying beyond the 60 Days LCL staying beyond the 30 to 60 Days LCL staying beyond the 61 Days Note:- Auction process charges will be applicable after 45 days in CUSTOM BOND WAREHOUSE HANDLING & TRANSPORTA	Rs. 10000 Rs. 1 Rs 10000 Pe 6000 Pe 5000/- Pe 10000/- Pc LCL & FCL as well as	Per BOE/Item r Container or TEU or ITEM er ITEM s. per Week
Custom Examination Charges Auction Charges Auction charges as details hereunder are applicable on the Longstanding Containers / Cargo for which Auction proceedings have been initiated by CWC DIstripark, CFS:- For LCL For FCL Late Delivery Charges FCL Containers staying beyond the 60 Days LCL staying beyond the 30 to 60 Days LCL staying beyond the 61 Days Note:- Auction process charges will be applicable after 45 days in CUSTOM BOND WAREHOUSE HANDLING & TRANSPORTA Storage Charges (min. of 5 M² will be charged) In Cargo Handling	Rs. 10000 Rs. 1 Rs 10000 Pe 6000 Pe 5000/- Pe 10000/- Pe LCL & FCL as well as ATION 120 Rs. Per Sq. Mtr	Per BOE/Item r Container er TEU er ITEM er ITEM s. per Week n Labour/3MT
Custom Examination Charges Auction Charges Auction charges as details hereunder are applicable on the Longstanding Containers / Cargo for which Auction proceedings have been initiated by CWC DIstripark, CFS:- For LCL For FCL Late Delivery Charges FCL Containers staying beyond the 60 Days LCL staying beyond the 30 to 60 Days LCL staying beyond the 61 Days Note:- Auction process charges will be applicable after 45 days in CUSTOM BOND WAREHOUSE HANDLING & TRANSPORTA Storage Charges (min. of 5 M² will be charged)	Rs. 10000 Rs. 1 Rs 10000 Per 6000 Per 5000/- Per 10000/- Per 10000/- Per 120 Rs. Per Sq. Mtr Rs. 120 per MT (with	Per BOE/Item r Container er TEU er ITEM er ITEM s. per Week n Labour/3MT er 5 MT/Handling)
Custom Examination Charges Auction Charges Auction charges as details hereunder are applicable on the Longstanding Containers / Cargo for which Auction proceedings have been initiated by CWC DIstripark, CFS:- For LCL For FCL Late Delivery Charges FCL Containers staying beyond the 60 Days LCL staying beyond the 30 to 60 Days LCL staying beyond the 61 Days Note:- Auction process charges will be applicable after 45 days in CUSTOM BOND WAREHOUSE HANDLING & TRANSPORTA Storage Charges (min. of 5 M² will be charged) In Cargo Handling Out Cargo Handling	Rs. 10000 Rs. 1 Rs 10000 Per 6000 Per 5000/- Per 10000/- Per 10000/- Per 120 Rs. Per Sq. Mtr Rs. 120 per MT (with (minimum Billing per	Per BOE/Item r Container er TEU er ITEM er ITEM s. per Week a Labour/3MT er 5 MT/Handling)
Custom Examination Charges Auction Charges Auction charges as details hereunder are applicable on the Longstanding Containers / Cargo for which Auction proceedings have been initiated by CWC DIstripark, CFS:- For LCL For FCL Late Delivery Charges FCL Containers staying beyond the 60 Days LCL staying beyond the 30 to 60 Days LCL staying beyond the 61 Days Note:- Auction process charges will be applicable after 45 days in CUSTOM BOND WAREHOUSE HANDLING & TRANSPORTA Storage Charges (min. of 5 M² will be charged) In Cargo Handling	Rs. 10000 Rs. 1 Rs 10000 Per 6000 Per 5000/- Per 10000/- Per 10000/- Per 120 Rs. Per Sq. Mtr Rs.120 per MT (with (minimum Billing per Rs.120	Per BOE/Item r Container er TEU er ITEM er ITEM s. per Week n Labour/3MT er 5 MT/Handling) n Labour/3MT
Custom Examination Charges Auction Charges Auction charges as details hereunder are applicable on the Longstanding Containers / Cargo for which Auction proceedings have been initiated by CWC DIstripark, CFS:- For LCL For FCL Late Delivery Charges FCL Containers staying beyond the 60 Days LCL staying beyond the 30 to 60 Days LCL staying beyond the 61 Days Note:- Auction process charges will be applicable after 45 days in CUSTOM BOND WAREHOUSE HANDLING & TRANSPORTA Storage Charges (min. of 5 M² will be charged) In Cargo Handling Out Cargo Handling Insurance Charges (On Assessed Value + Customs Duty) Container Handling at the time of In Bonding - if Container is	Rs. 10000 Rs. 1 Rs 10000 Per 6000 Per 5000/- Per 10000/- Per 10000/- Per 120 Rs. Per Sq. Mtr Rs.120 per MT (with (minimum Billing per Rs.120 per MT (with (minimum Billing per Rs.120 per MT) (with (minimum Billing per Rs.120	Per BOE/Item r Container er TEU er ITEM er ITEM s. per Week n Labour/3MT er 5 MT/Handling) n Labour/3MT
Custom Examination Charges Auction Charges Auction charges as details hereunder are applicable on the Longstanding Containers / Cargo for which Auction proceedings have been initiated by CWC DIstripark, CFS:- For LCL For FCL Late Delivery Charges FCL Containers staying beyond the 60 Days LCL staying beyond the 30 to 60 Days LCL staying beyond the 61 Days Note:- Auction process charges will be applicable after 45 days in CUSTOM BOND WAREHOUSE HANDLING & TRANSPORTA Storage Charges (min. of 5 M² will be charged) In Cargo Handling Out Cargo Handling Out Cargo Handling Container Handling at the time of In Bonding - if Container is arriving Outside of Conex Terminal (CWC Distripark Ltd) CFS	Rs. 10000 Rs. 1 Rs 10000 Per 6000 Per 5000/- Per 10000/- Per 10000/- Per 120 Rs. Per Sq. Mtr Rs.120 per MT (with (minimum Billing per Rs.120 per MT (with (minimum Billing per) Rs.120 Rs. Per Thousant (Rs.2500/- per TEU)	Per BOE/Item r Container er TEU er ITEM er ITEM s. per Week n Labour/3MT er 5 MT/Handling) n Labour/3MT
Custom Examination Charges Auction Charges Auction charges as details hereunder are applicable on the Longstanding Containers / Cargo for which Auction proceedings have been initiated by CWC DIstripark, CFS:- For LCL For FCL Late Delivery Charges FCL Containers staying beyond the 60 Days LCL staying beyond the 30 to 60 Days LCL staying beyond the 61 Days Note:- Auction process charges will be applicable after 45 days in CUSTOM BOND WAREHOUSE HANDLING & TRANSPORTA Storage Charges (min. of 5 M² will be charged) In Cargo Handling Out Cargo Handling Insurance Charges (On Assessed Value + Customs Duty) Container Handling at the time of In Bonding - if Container is	Rs. 10000 Rs. 1 Rs 10000 Per 6000 Per 5000/- Per 10000/- Per 10000/- Per 120 Rs. Per Sq. Mtr Rs.120 per MT (with (minimum Billing per Rs.120 per MT (with (minimum Billing per MT)	Per BOF/Item r Container er TEU er ITEM er ITEM s. per Week a Labour/3MT er 5 MT/Handling) a Labour/3MT er 5 MT/Handling) and / Week



Storage Charges (min. of 5 M ² will be charged)	180 Rs. Per Sq. Mtr	per Week
Insurance Charges (On Assessed Value + Customs Duty)	0.40 Rs. Per Thousand / Week	
In Cargo Handling	Rs.160 per MT (with Labour/3M	
Out Cargo Handling	Rs.160 per MT (with Labour/3M7	
Note: Minimum of 4 months storage charges will be collected in ad	lvance on refundable	basis - subject t
stay in bond.		Account of the same of the sam
EXPORTS		
Container Storage Charges for Loaded Containers Export	20 FT	40 FT
1st day to 3rd day	400	800
4th day to 6th day	600	1200
7th day to 9th day	800	1600
10th day to 12th day	900	1800
13th day to 15th day	1000	2000
16th day to 21st day	1100	2200
22nd day to 30th day	1400	2800
31st day to 45th day	2000	4000
46th to 180 day	3500	7000
181 days onwards	5000	10000
1. Loaded Container Storage charges on Reefer or HAZ Cargo-Conormal rate. 2 Ground Rent for Flat Rack (ODC), Open Top (ODC) containers	will be levied at 1st to	
Note: 1. Loaded Container Storage charges on Reefer or HAZ Cargo-Conormal rate. 2 Ground Rent for Flat Rack (ODC), Open Top (ODC) containers 15th 350% & Above 15th 400% of normal rate, of the normal rate. 3. Ground rent for 45 Ft container will be 1.25 times of 40 Ft containers.	will be levied at 1st to	
1. Loaded Container Storage charges on Reefer or HAZ Cargo-Conormal rate. 2 Ground Rent for Flat Rack (ODC), Open Top (ODC) containers	will be levied at 1st to	
1. Loaded Container Storage charges on Reefer or HAZ Cargo-Conormal rate. 2 Ground Rent for Flat Rack (ODC), Open Top (ODC) containers 15th 350% & Above 15th 400% of normal rate, of the normal rate. 3. Ground rent for 45 Ft container will be 1.25 times of 40 Ft container	will be levied at 1st to	5th 300%, 6th
1. Loaded Container Storage charges on Reefer or HAZ Cargo-Conormal rate. 2 Ground Rent for Flat Rack (ODC), Open Top (ODC) containers 15th 350% & Above 15th 400% of normal rate, of the normal rate.	will be levied at 1st to iners. 20 FT	5th 300%, 6th 40 FT
1. Loaded Container Storage charges on Reefer or HAZ Cargo-Conormal rate. 2 Ground Rent for Flat Rack (ODC), Open Top (ODC) containers 15th 350% & Above 15th 400% of normal rate, of the normal rate. 3. Ground rent for 45 Ft container will be 1.25 times of 40 Ft container Storage Charges for Empty Containers	will be levied at 1st to iners. 20 FT 15	5th 300%, 6th 40 FT 30
1. Loaded Container Storage charges on Reefer or HAZ Cargo-Conormal rate. 2 Ground Rent for Flat Rack (ODC), Open Top (ODC) containers 15th 350% & Above 15th 400% of normal rate, of the normal rate. 3. Ground rent for 45 Ft container will be 1.25 times of 40 Ft container Storage Charges for Empty Containers Upto 3rd Day 4th day to 15th day 16th to 30th day	will be levied at 1st to iners. 20 FT 15 25	40 FT 30 50
1. Loaded Container Storage charges on Reefer or HAZ Cargo-Conormal rate. 2 Ground Rent for Flat Rack (ODC), Open Top (ODC) containers 15th 350% & Above 15th 400% of normal rate, of the normal rate. 3. Ground rent for 45 Ft container will be 1.25 times of 40 Ft container Storage Charges for Empty Containers Upto 3rd Day 4th day to 15th day 6th to 30th day 61st days to 45th day	will be levied at 1st to iners. 20 FT 15 25 50	40 FT 30 50 100
1. Loaded Container Storage charges on Reefer or HAZ Cargo-Conormal rate. 2 Ground Rent for Flat Rack (ODC), Open Top (ODC) containers 15th 350% & Above 15th 400% of normal rate, of the normal rate. 3. Ground rent for 45 Ft container will be 1.25 times of 40 Ft container Storage Charges for Empty Containers Upto 3rd Day 4th day to 15th day 16th to 30th day	will be levied at 1st to iners. 20 FT 15 25	40 FT 30 50
1. Loaded Container Storage charges on Reefer or HAZ Cargo-Conormal rate. 2 Ground Rent for Flat Rack (ODC), Open Top (ODC) containers 15th 350% & Above 15th 400% of normal rate, of the normal rate. 3. Ground rent for 45 Ft container will be 1.25 times of 40 Ft container Storage Charges for Empty Containers Upto 3rd Day 4th day to 15th day 15th to 30th day 15th days to 45th day 16th day onwards	will be levied at 1st to iners. 20 FT 15 25 50 100	40 FT 30 50 100 200
1. Loaded Container Storage charges on Reefer or HAZ Cargo-Conormal rate. 2 Ground Rent for Flat Rack (ODC), Open Top (ODC) containers 15th 350% & Above 15th 400% of normal rate, of the normal rate. 3. Ground rent for 45 Ft container will be 1.25 times of 40 Ft container Storage Charges for Empty Containers Upto 3rd Day 4th day to 15th day 6th to 30th day 6th day onwards 6torage of Export Cargo 6torage Charges in General Area (Min. Chargeable area is 5 Sqm	will be levied at 1st to iners. 20 FT 15 25 50 100 300	40 FT 30 50 100 200 600
1. Loaded Container Storage charges on Reefer or HAZ Cargo-Conormal rate. 2 Ground Rent for Flat Rack (ODC), Open Top (ODC) containers 15th 350% & Above 15th 400% of normal rate, of the normal rate. 3. Ground rent for 45 Ft container will be 1.25 times of 40 Ft container Storage Charges for Empty Containers Upto 3rd Day 4th day to 15th day 16th to 30th day 15th days to 45th day 16th day onwards 15torage of Export Cargo 15torage Charges in General Area (Min. Chargeable area is 5 Sqm Per S.Bill)	will be levied at 1st to iners. 20 FT 15 25 50 100	40 FT 30 50 100 200 600
1. Loaded Container Storage charges on Reefer or HAZ Cargo-Conormal rate. 2 Ground Rent for Flat Rack (ODC), Open Top (ODC) containers 15th 350% & Above 15th 400% of normal rate, of the normal rate. 3. Ground rent for 45 Ft container will be 1.25 times of 40 Ft container Storage Charges for Empty Containers Upto 3rd Day 4th day to 15th day 6th to 30th day 6th day onwards 6torage of Export Cargo 6torage Charges in General Area (Min. Chargeable area is 5 Sqm	will be levied at 1st to iners. 20 FT 15 25 50 100 300	40 FT 30 50 100 200 600 Mtr per Week
1. Loaded Container Storage charges on Reefer or HAZ Cargo-Conormal rate. 2 Ground Rent for Flat Rack (ODC), Open Top (ODC) containers 15th 350% & Above 15th 400% of normal rate, of the normal rate. 3. Ground rent for 45 Ft container will be 1.25 times of 40 Ft container Storage Charges for Empty Containers Upto 3rd Day 4th day to 15th day 16th to 30th day 18th days to 45th day 18th day onwards 18torage of Export Cargo 18torage Charges in General Area (Min. Chargeable area is 5 Sqm Per S.Bill) 18tered Area (Minimum area offered for reservation is 120	will be levied at 1st to iners. 20 FT 15 25 50 100 300 150 Rs. Per Sq. 200 Rs. Per Sq. Per S	40 FT 30 50 100 200 600 Mtr per Week
1. Loaded Container Storage charges on Reefer or HAZ Cargo-Conormal rate. 2 Ground Rent for Flat Rack (ODC), Open Top (ODC) containers 15th 350% & Above 15th 400% of normal rate, of the normal rate. 3. Ground rent for 45 Ft container will be 1.25 times of 40 Ft container Storage Charges for Empty Containers Upto 3rd Day 4th day to 15th day 16th to 30th day 16th to 30th day 16th day onwards 16torage of Export Cargo 16torage Charges in General Area (Min. Chargeable area is 5 Sqm Per S.Bill) 16te Reserved Area (Minimum area offered for reservation is 120 Sqm)	will be levied at 1st to iners. 20 FT 15 25 50 100 300 150 Rs. Per Sq. 200 Rs. Per Sq. Per S	40 FT 30 50 100 200 600 Mtr per Week



Subject to a Minimum 5MT Per Shipping Bill Rs.500/- will be charged.) MTR Charges	Unloading of Export Cargo from Truck/container to the Export Warehouse / Open Yard using Labour and/or 3MT Fort-Lift as per Shipping Bill declarations and on Production of Customs Noted Shipping Bills.	150 Rs Per MT 150 Rs Per MT	
MTR Charges	** (internal Shifting of cargo from one bay to another as required by the shipper line)		
### Transporting the Loaded Container to JNPCT / GTI / NSIGT / BMCTPL. ### Brown of the nominated Container to Stuffing Point from within the CFS Yard, Stuffing the cargo in the stainer, and Transporting the Loaded Container to JNPCT / GTI / NSIGT / BMCTPL. #### Brown of the nominated Container to JNPCT / GTI / NSIGT / BMCTPL. ##### Brown of the Hondred Container to JNPCT / GTI / NSIGT / BMCTPL. ###################################	** (Subject to a Minimum 5MT Per Shipping Bill Rs.500/- will be char	rged.)	
### Transporting the Loaded Container to JNPCT / GTI / NSIGT / BMCTPL. ### Brown of the nominated Container to Stuffing Point from within the CFS Yard, Stuffing the cargo in the stainer, and Transporting the Loaded Container to JNPCT / GTI / NSIGT / BMCTPL. #### Brown of the nominated Container to JNPCT / GTI / NSIGT / BMCTPL. ##### Brown of the Hondred Container to JNPCT / GTI / NSIGT / BMCTPL. ###################################	SCMTR Charges		
## Service charges ## T (Box Rate for Exports Dock Stuff) ## Ifting of the nominated Container to Stuffing Point from within the CFS Yard, Stuffing the cargo in the nationer, and Transporting the Loaded Container to JNPCT / GTI / NSICT / NSIGT / BMCTPL. ## Ifting ## Movement Charges ## Open Top Within Gauge ## Gross Weight < 11.50 MT ## Gross Weight = >11.50 MT upto < 23 MT ## Gross Weight = >23 MT upto < 27 MT ## Ifting ##	SCMTR service charges	55 per Shi	pping Bill
\$\frac{\text{T} (Box Rate for Exports Dock Stuff)}{ifting of the nominated Container to Stuffing Point from within the CFS Yard, Stuffing the cargo in that intainer, and Transporting the Loaded Container to JNPCT / GTI / NSICT / NSIGT / BMCTPL. Iffing & Movement Charges Tory Van / Open Top Within Gauge Toross Weight = >11.50 MT Toross Weight = >11.50 MT upto < 23 MT Toross Weight = >23 MT upto < 27 MT Toross Weight = >27 MT Toross Weight = >27 MT Toross Weight = >11.50 MT upto < 23 MT Toross Weight = >11.50 MT Toross Weight = >27 MT Toross Weight = >20 FT Toross Weight = >27 MT Toross Weight = >20 FT Toross Weight = >27 MT Toross Weight = >20 FT Toross Weight = >27 MT Toross Weight = >20 FT Toross Weight = >27 MT	CLP Charges		
fifting of the nominated Container to Stuffing Point from within the CFS Yard, Stuffing the cargo in the Intainer, and Transporting the Loaded Container to JNPCT / GTI / NSICT / NSIGT / BMCTPL. Intainer, and Transporting the Loaded Container to JNPCT / GTI / NSICT / NSIGT / BMCTPL. Iffing & Movement Charges 20 FT 40 FT Tory Van / Open Top Within Gauge 11500 14500 Gross Weight < 11.50 MT upto < 23 MT 12500 16000 Gross Weight = >23 MT upto < 27 MT 13000 18000 Reefers: 20 FT 40 FT Gross Weight < 11.50 MT 16500 18500 Gross Weight = >11.50 MT upto < 23 MT 17500 19000 Gross Weight = >23 MT upto < 27 MT 18500 20000 Gross Weight = > 27 MT 19500 24000 OOG Cargo on Flat Rack / Open top Containers 20 FT 40 FT Gross Weight < 11.50 MT 11000 19500 Gross Weight = >11.50 MT upto < 23 MT 12500 22000	CLP service charges	100 Per	TEUs
fifting of the nominated Container to Stuffing Point from within the CFS Yard, Stuffing the cargo in the Intainer, and Transporting the Loaded Container to JNPCT / GTI / NSICT / NSIGT / BMCTPL. Intainer, and Transporting the Loaded Container to JNPCT / GTI / NSICT / NSIGT / BMCTPL. Iffing & Movement Charges 20 FT 40 FT Tory Van / Open Top Within Gauge 11500 14500 Gross Weight < 11.50 MT upto < 23 MT 12500 16000 Gross Weight = >23 MT upto < 27 MT 13000 18000 Reefers: 20 FT 40 FT Gross Weight < 11.50 MT 16500 18500 Gross Weight = >11.50 MT upto < 23 MT 17500 19000 Gross Weight = >23 MT upto < 27 MT 18500 20000 Gross Weight = > 27 MT 19500 24000 OOG Cargo on Flat Rack / Open top Containers 20 FT 40 FT Gross Weight < 11.50 MT 11000 19500 Gross Weight = >11.50 MT upto < 23 MT 12500 22000	H & T (Box Rate for Exports Dock Stuff)		
Section Company Comp	Shifting of the nominated Container to Stuffing Point from within the	CFS Yard, Stuffi	ng the cargo in t
T Dry Van / Open Top Within Gauge T Gross Weight < 11.50 MT Gross Weight = >11.50 MT upto < 23 MT Gross Weight = >23 MT upto < 27 MT 13000 Gross Weight = > 27 MT 14500 Reefers: Gross Weight < 11.50 MT Gross Weight < 11.50 MT Gross Weight < >27 MT 1500 16500 18500 Gross Weight = >11.50 MT upto < 23 MT 17500 19000 Gross Weight = >27 MT 18500 19000 Gross Weight = >27 MT 18500 19500 Gross Weight < >27 MT 19500 19500 19500 Gross Weight < 11.50 MT 1000 19500 Gross Weight < >11.50 MT 11000 19500 Gross Weight = >11.50 MT upto < 23 MT 11000 19500 Gross Weight = >11.50 MT upto < 23 MT 11000 19500 Gross Weight = >11.50 MT upto < 23 MT 11000 19500	Container, and Transporting the Loaded Container to JNPCT / GTI /	NSICT / NSIGT /	BMCTPL.
Gross Weight < 11.50 MT		20 FT	40 FT
Gross Weight = >11.50 MT upto < 23 MT 12500 16000 Gross Weight = >23 MT upto < 27 MT 13000 18000 Gross Weight = > 27 MT 14500 20000 Reefers: 20 FT 40 FT Gross Weight < 11.50 MT upto < 23 MT 17500 19000 Gross Weight = >11.50 MT upto < 23 MT 17500 19000 Gross Weight = >23 MT upto < 27 MT 18500 20000 Gross Weight = >27 MT 19500 24000 OOG Cargo on Flat Rack / Open top Containers 20 FT 40 FT Gross Weight < 11.50 MT 11000 19500 Gross Weight = >11.50 MT upto < 23 MT 11000 19500 Gross Weight = >11.50 MT upto < 23 MT 12500 22000	For Dry Van / Open Top Within Gauge		
Gross Weight = >23 MT upto < 27 MT 13000 18000 Gross Weight = > 27 MT 14500 20000 Reefers: Gross Weight < 11.50 MT 16500 18500 19000 Gross Weight = >11.50 MT upto < 23 MT 17500 19000 Gross Weight = >23 MT upto < 27 MT 18500 20000 Gross Weight = > 27 MT 19500 24000 OOG Cargo on Flat Rack / Open top Containers Gross Weight < 11.50 MT 11000 19500 Gross Weight = > 11.50 MT upto < 23 MT 12500 22000		11500	14500
Gross Weight = > 27 MT	For Gross Weight = >11.50 MT upto < 23 MT	12500	16000
Reefers: 20 FT 40 FT Gross Weight < 11.50 MT 16500 18500 Gross Weight = >11.50 MT upto < 23 MT 17500 19000 Gross Weight = >23 MT upto < 27 MT 18500 20000 Gross Weight = > 27 MT 19500 24000 Gross Weight = > 27 MT 19500 24000 Gross Weight < 11.50 MT 11000 19500 Gross Weight = > 11.50 MT upto < 23 MT 12500 22000		13000	18000
Gross Weight < 11.50 MT	For Gross Weight = > 27 MT	14500	20000
Gross Weight < 11.50 MT 16500 18500 Gross Weight = >11.50 MT upto < 23 MT 17500 19000 Gross Weight = >23 MT upto < 27 MT 18500 20000 Gross Weight = > 27 MT 19500 24000 OOG Cargo on Flat Rack / Open top Containers 20 FT 40 FT Gross Weight < 11.50 MT 11000 19500 Gross Weight = >11.50 MT upto < 23 MT 12500 22000	For Reefers:	20 FT	40 FT
Gross Weight = >11.50 MT upto < 23 MT	For Gross Weight < 11.50 MT		
Gross Weight = >23 MT upto < 27 MT 18500 20000 Gross Weight = > 27 MT 19500 24000 OOG Cargo on Flat Rack / Open top Containers 20 FT 40 FT Gross Weight < 11.50 MT 11000 19500 Gross Weight = >11.50 MT upto < 23 MT 12500 22000	For Gross Weight = >11.50 MT upto < 23 MT		
Gross Weight => 27 MT 19500 24000 OOG Cargo on Flat Rack / Open top Containers 20 FT 40 FT Gross Weight < 11.50 MT	For Gross Weight = >23 MT upto < 27 MT		
Gross Weight < 11.50 MT 11000 19500 Gross Weight = >11.50 MT upto < 23 MT 12500 22000	For Gross Weight = > 27 MT		
Gross Weight < 11.50 MT 11000 19500 Gross Weight = >11.50 MT upto < 23 MT 12500 22000	Few 0000 C		
Gross Weight = >11.50 MT upto < 23 MT 12500 22000	For OUG Cargo on Flat Rack / Open top Containers	20 FT	40 FT
Gross Weight = >11.50 MT upto < 23 MT 12500 22000		11000	19500
	For Gross Weight = >11.50 MT upto < 23 MT	12500	22000
		13500	23000
	for Gross Weight => 27 MT	15500	26500
Gross Weight -> 27 MT 15500 26500	I & T (Boy Rate for Factory stuffed / Puffer Contains For the		
C. W. L. ARASM	For Gross Weight = > 27 MT For OOG Cargo on Flat Rack / Open top Containers For Gross Weight < 11.50 MT For Gross Weight = >11.50 MT upto < 23 MT For Gross Weight = >23 MT upto < 27 MT For Gross Weight = > 27 MT	19500 20 FT 11000 12500 13500	40 19: 22: 23:
01055 WEIGHT -> Z/ MI		15500	26500
Gross Weight -> 27 MT 15500 26500	L& T (Box Rate for Factory stuffed / Ruffer Containers Export)		
20300	nloading excise sealed factory stuffed and the form		
T (Box Rate for Factory stuffed / Buffer Containers Export)	or examination / re-stacking and transporting the leaded contained	/ stacking in CFS	S yard / groundii
T (Box Rate for Factory stuffed / Buffer Containers Export) oading excise sealed factory stuffed container from private road TT / stacking in CFS yard / grounding	ther ports.	JNPT / NSICT/G	TI/BMCT and
t T (Box Rate for Factory stuffed / Buffer Containers Export) oading excise sealed factory stuffed container from private road TT / stacking in CFS yard / groundinexamination / re-stacking and transporting the loaded container to JNPT / NSICT/GTI /BMCT and	Stuffing & Movement Charges	20 FT	40 ET
T (Box Rate for Factory stuffed / Buffer Containers Export) oading excise sealed factory stuffed container from private road TT / stacking in CFS yard / groundinexamination / re-stacking and transporting the loaded container to JNPT / NSICT/GTI /BMCT and exports.	For Dry Van / Open Top Within Gauge	20 F I	40 F I
T (Box Rate for Factory stuffed / Buffer Containers Export) oading excise sealed factory stuffed container from private road TT / stacking in CFS yard / grounding examination / re-stacking and transporting the loaded container to JNPT / NSICT/GTI /BMCT and exports. If ing & Movement Charges 20 FT 40 FT		10500	14000
at T (Box Rate for Factory stuffed / Buffer Containers Export) oading excise sealed factory stuffed container from private road TT / stacking in CFS yard / grounding examination / re-stacking and transporting the loaded container to JNPT / NSICT/GTI /BMCT and exports. If ing & Movement Charges Dry Van / Open Top Within Gauge Cross Weight = water 422 MT			
T (Box Rate for Factory stuffed / Buffer Containers Export) oading excise sealed factory stuffed container from private road TT / stacking in CFS yard / grounding examination / re-stacking and transporting the loaded container to JNPT / NSICT/GTI /BMCT and exports. If ing & Movement Charges Dry Van / Open Top Within Gauge Gross Weight = upto < 23 MT Cross Weight = 23 MT 10500 14000	For Gross Weight = > 27 MT		
T (Box Rate for Factory stuffed / Buffer Containers Export) oading excise sealed factory stuffed container from private road TT / stacking in CFS yard / groundiexamination / re-stacking and transporting the loaded container to JNPT / NSICT/GTI /BMCT and er ports. Ting & Movement Charges 20 FT 40 FT Dry Van / Open Top Within Gauge Gross Weight = upto < 23 MT 10500 14000 Gross Weight = >23 MT upto < 27 MT 11500 16000	or Gross weight = > 27 MT	11000	18000



For Reefers:	20 FT	40 12/2
For Gross Weight = upto < 23 MT	18500	40 FT
For Gross Weight = >23 MT upto < 27 MT		19500
For Gross Weight => 27 MT	20500	22500
For Gross Weight -> 27 M1	25000	27500
For OOG Cargo on Flat Rack / Open top Containers	20 FT	40 FT
For Gross Weight = upto < 23 MT	18500	19500
For Gross Weight = >23 MT upto < 27 MT	22500	24500
For Gross Weight = > 27 MT	25500	29500
Note:		
Additional Rs 600/- per TEUs fuel surcharges and Rs 300/- per TEU stuffed container.	Js for Energy surch	arges for factor
Registration Charges of container (On Wheel examination and mov	ement by party.	
Dry / Open Top	5000	6000
Reefer	6000	7000
ODC / FR	10000	12000
		12000
Ground Rent For On wheel Container	8 Hou	rs free
After free Hours - Per shift charges	Rs 200 Per shift	
•	103 200 1	Cr Shift
Cargo Examination Charges (Less than or Equal 25%)	1500 Rs.	Per TEII
Cargo Examination Charges (More than 25%)	4000 Rs.	
House Keeping & Survey Charges	150 Rs. 1	
	150 Ks. 1	CI IEU
Inter CFS Stuffing & Movement Charges:	20 FT	40 FT
For Gross Weight = upto < 23 MT	9000	16000
For Gross Weight = >23 MT upto < 27 MT	10500	18000
For Gross Weight = > 27 MT	12000	The second secon
	12000	20000
Reworking:	20 FT	40 FT
Re-Working of Container: (De-stuffing of Cargo & Re-Stuffing in the same & another Container).	5000	10000
Cargo Back to town		
Loading of back to town cargo on party vehicle	150 Per MT	
Buffer Container (Cargo Back to town)	20 FT	40 ET
Container Loading to party vehicle (including LOLO)	3000	40 FT
	3000	6000
Reworking / container back to town Charges:		
Container Back to Town sharges for all made of the same of the	t to CFS and Back)	
container back to rown charges for all mode of transportation (Por		
Container Back to Town charges for all mode of transportation (Por For Dry Van / Open Top Within Gauge	20 FT	40 FT



For Gross Weight = >23 MT upto < 27 MT	17000	25000
For Gross Weight = > 27 MT	20000	35000
For Reefers:	20 FT	40 FT
For Gross Weight = upto < 23 MT	15000	24000
For Gross Weight = >23 MT upto < 27 MT	18000	30000
For Gross Weight = > 27 MT	22000	38000
For OOG Cargo on Flat Rack / Open top Containers	20 FT	40 FT
For Gross Weight = upto < 23 MT	15000	25000
For Gross Weight = >23 MT upto < 27 MT	20000	32000
For Gross Weight = > 27 MT	25000	40000
Note : to be transport on normal vehicle		
For OOG Cargo on Flat Rack / Open top Containers	20 FT	40 FT
For Gross Weight = upto < 23 MT	35000	40000
For Gross Weight = >23 MT upto < 27 MT	42000	48000
For Gross Weight = > 27 MT	48000	60000
Note : to be transport on Low bed trailer vehicle	10000	00000
General Handling & Transportation Operation (Import / Exp	ort)	
Locking Charges	50 Rs. Per I	av Par Tan
PTI charges for reefer containers	1000 Rs.	
Reefer Plugging Charges	4000 Rs. Per Da	
Reefer Monitoring Charges	900 Rs. Per Day	per Container
310		per container
Table Space Charges	1000 Rs. F	er Month
Empty and Other General Operations (Import / Export)	2000 2001 2	CI MONTH
(A) Transportation Charges Excluded LOLO		
Movvement of empty containers from CFS to JNPT/NSICT/Gversa.	TI and other CFSs at Dro	onagiri & vice
For empty Containers within 10 kms	2000 Per TEU	
Movement between 10 and 20 kms	2500 Per TEU	
Movement between 20 and 30 kms	3500 Per TEU	
Beyond 30 kms	case to case basis	
D) I in Ott I in O		
B) Lift Off Lift On Charges		
For Empty Container Lift on Lift off	1000 Rs.]	Per TEU
or Loaded Container Lift on Lift off	2000 Rs. 1	
Empty In & Empty Out (Import/Export)	500	1000
mport/Export Hub Container Operation -		
Export Destuffing	2000	4000
mport stuffing	2000	4000
Note - Including LOLO	2000	***************************************



Shifting form one locatino to another location with CFS - For	500 DED	TOTAL
empty Container.	500 PER	TEU
Shifting form one locatino to another location with CFS - For	1500 PER	TEU
Loaded Container.		
Empty Offloading Charges at empty yard (Import / Export).		
Empty Offloading charges at empty yard	2500 Per	TELL
Note- this amount vary as per shipping line nominated yard	2500 FeF	IEU
y as post sampling into nonlinear yard		
Crane / Forklift Rate (Separate Crane/Forklift charges are appl	icable for use of above 3.7	on Forblift
(Import / Export).	tendre for use of above 5 1	on Forkint.
Forklift	Particular	Charges
Capacity upto 3 MT	Half Shift	2500
	Full shift	5000
Capacity upto 5 MT	Half Shift	4000
onpant, apro o mi	Full shift	7500
	Upto 04 TEUs Half	5000
Capacity upto 10 MT	Shift	
	Upto 04 TEUs Full	10000
	Shift	
	Upto 08 TEUs Half	8000
	Shift	
	Upto 08 TEUs Full	15000
	Shift	
Hydra	Particular	Charges
Capacity upto 12 MT	Half Shift	4000
Superity apto 12 M1	Full Shift	8000
Crane	Particular	Charges
	upto 4 TEUs	6000
Capacity upto 20 MT	upto 6 TEUs	8000
	upto 8 TEUs	12000
Capacity upto 25 MT	upto 4 TEUs	11000
Capacity upto 30 MT	upto 4 TEUs	20000
Capacity upto 40 MT	upto 4 TEUs	40000
Above 40 MT	case to case	
Note:		
. Requisition for special equipment should be placed with the op	erations team 1 day in ad	vance.
. For special equipment above 25 MT or equipment not indicate	d in the above chart the cl	harges will h
ssessed on a case to case basis depending upon the cargo require	ement.	· · · · · ·



NOTES.

In case any Truck is detained in the Yard for reasons what so ever, Parking Fee of Rs.1000/- Per Day Truck / Trailer will be charged.

Additional amount will be levied for use of Low-bed Trailers and charges would Rs.20000/- per container(Movements from Terminal to CFS or vice versa) For extra over demission cargo low bed charge will decide case to case basis.

Rs.1250/- Per Teu will be charged additionally for placing the Empty Container in case of Re-Working / Custom Examination.

Labeling Charges Rs.500/- Per Teu / Per Shipping Bill / Per Item will be charged.

Pad Lock Charges of Rs.250/- Per Container will be charged towards penalty, in case of any Import Containers is left unsealed after the Custom Examination / Seal Cutting.

Bond Paper charges Rs 750 for 500 Rs Bond and Rs1500 for 1000 Rs Bond/Container and in LCL 500/BOE.

ON Special services requested by Line/Cha/Consignee will be charged case to case basis per Teu's. Rs.5000/- Per TEUs will be charged for providing Vehicle for Under Hook Operations at the Port, if moved on Normal Vehicle.

Rs.500/-Per Container / Hour will be charged as Detention Charges after 8 hours of free period for Dry Van / ODC / Reefer Export/Buffer containers.

Administrative Charges of Rs.500/- Per Amendment will be imposed on Export / Import / Bond / Buffer / Self Sealed Container.

Rs.2000/- Per Container will be charged in case of Container Carrying Truck being shifted from the declared Terminal to any other Terminals of JN Port.

Cargo de-stuffing survey charges Rs. 300/- per cont.

handling charges for Tank Container will be additional Rs. 2000 Per TEU.

"Fuel Escalation Charges" - Rs.350/- Rs. Per TEU / Per BL.

Any Other operating cost will be recovered by way of SSR on case to case basis.

Hazardous declaration must be accurate and in compliance with IMO. CFS reserves the right to allow or reject specific Hazardous commodities in the premises.

MSDS (Material Safety Data Sheet), IIP Certificate (Packing), Invoice to be forwarded to our office to obtain prior permission for hazardous cargo to be handled at CFS.

Port shifting charges will applicable for DPD/DPD Container.

Delivery of container/Cargo is subject to completion of custom & other legal formalities.

Applicable taxes extra as Per applicable laws.

The charges of Dishonored / bounced cheques penalty of Rs. 5000/- per cheques.

All charges mentioned is in INR.

*** Normal rate means 20 Ft container Rate

